B. Form No. FIRST INFORM	A'TION REPORT
Sections	reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Toy PWT Year 2021 FIR No. 160/21 Date 30/221 ii) Act.MV. Add 1948 Sections. 177/182(1) 183/184 iv) Other acts & Sections. Time
omplainant / Informant :	
al Name Dist Sum Alan VAT	1/07
b) Father's / Husband's Name. 13110 Y. Kum.	ar Kar d) Nationality. Indian
e) Address. Joypwr police Static)N
Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	shagirrath Mahato
	Bhagirrath Mahato Slo- I Aghnu Mahato Of VIII- Banahata Dist- Purculia. Po- Kochahatu Dist- Purculia.
Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/in Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach sep Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
egistered the case and took up the investigation/d	led and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of co
Sumana Kar PLSI of police- 30/12/21	Signature of the Officer-in-Change Pulper Station with Name. Nagendranpath Pulper Station with Rank. SI of Police Toypurc PS
nature / Thumb impression of the	Number if any
mplainant/informant	Nulliber II arry

the Inspector-in-Charge, Joypur PS

Joypur PS GDE No-1211 Date-30/12/2021. Ref:

Prayer for starting a specific case against one Bhagirath Mahato (24 Y) S/o- Aghnu Mahato of Vill-Banahata PO-Kochahatu PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia (Motor Cycle Rider Sub: having Regd. No- JH09AW-2892).

Respected Sir,

With due respect I FLSI Sumana Kar, beg to submit before you that on 30/12/2021 at about 14:15 hrs while myself along with force were performing Special Drive (MV Checking) duty vide Joypur PS CC No-4411 Dated-30/12/2021 at Joypur Parichay Bhavan, College More point on Purulia Ranchi Road. I found one Motor Cycle was coming from Kotshila PS side towards Purulia dangerously with excessive speed. Police personnel, present their in proper Police uniform raised hand and directed him to stop the Motor Cycle but the said Motor Cycle rider, violating the Police Signal and endangering human life by rush and negligently driving the Motor Cycle which may cause accident to the road user any time. After long chase we can able to apprehend him at Joypur College More. On interrogation he made incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his identity as Bhagirath Mahato S/o- Aghnu Mahato of Vill-Banahata PO-Kochahatu PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia. On being asked he failed to produce the driving license and other valid documents of the said Motor Cycle.

Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC & R/W Section 177/182 (1)/183/184 MV Act 1988. So I seized the Motor Cycle having Regd. No- JH09AW-2892 under proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending rider namely Bhagirath Mahato S/o- Aghnu Mahato of Vill-Banahata PO-Kochahatu PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia aviding by all the procedure as laid down in Cr.P.C and the latest guide lines of the Apex Court. As the offence is bail-able hence accused rider namely Bhagirath Mahato was released on bail after furnishing proper bail bond.

So I pray before you that a specific case may kindly be registered against the accused namely Bhagirath Mahato S/o- Aghnu Mahato of Vill-Banahata PO-Kochahatu PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia (Motor Cycle Rider having Regd. No- JH09AW-2892) for committing offence U/S-279 IPC & R/W Section 177/182 (1)/183/184 MV Act 1988.

Yours faithfully

PLSI of Police

Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia

Sumana Kar (SUMANA KAR)

30.12:21

Received on 30.12.21 ps case and 160/21 plw section 177/182(1)/183/184 NO 160/21 plw 988 279 IPC Plw 988 NO 19 IPC Plw 988 NO 19 IPC Plw 988 Dist.-Purulia(W.B.